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1. '"H NMR spectrum of 2a

Dr.Varmaghani RHYECRERR
Sample code: FYNitCI2 T A P
2 NN
O,N
Parameter \alue
1 Origin Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
2 Owner Administrator
3 Spectrometer spect
4 Solvent Ametone
N (@) 5 Temperature 295.6
0 Y 6 Pukse 2330
Sequence
N—NH 7 Numberof 20
O§ / Scans
S§ 8 Receier Gain 228
9 Relaxation 4.0000
Delay
10 Pulse Width  14.0000
11 Spectrameter <400.22
Frequency
12 Spectral Width 8012.8
Cl 13 Lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Nucleus 1H
15 Acquired Size 32768
16 Spectral Size 65536
” JL._ i
4 P
ad%8
i
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
12.5 11.5 10.5 95 950 85 80 15 7.0 65 B0 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 0.5
fl (ppm)




Dr.varmaghani
Sample code: FVNitCI2

[l g

—Ba07

Parameter

\alue

Bruker BioSpin
GnbH

2 Owner Administrator
3 Spectrometer spect
4 Solvent Actane
5 Temperature 295.6
& Pule 2930
Sequence
7 Mumber of 20
Scans
8 Receiver Gain 228
9 Relaxation 4.0000
Delay
10 Pulke Width ~ 14.0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22
Frequency
12 Spectral Width 8012.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Mucleus 1H
r 15 Acquired Size 32768
M 16 Speciral Size 65536
SR I =T o
g 3 = 8
= ~N = ~N
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
8.7 8.6 8.5 8.4 8.3 8.2 8.1 8.0 79 7.8 T 7.6 75 74 73




2. 3C NMR spectrum of 2a

Cl

Dr.Varmaghani g8s RAREANTZER
Sample code:FVNitCl §§ EEEEEEEEﬂE
- M2 A SN

O,N

]

29.58

2875
28.50
2837

Parameter
1 Orgin

Qwner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Puise
Lequence

7 Number of
Sans

o B L R

8 Receiver Gain

9 Relaxatian
Delay

10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral
Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus

15 Amuired Size

Value

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

Administrator
spect
Acetane
297.0

2apg30

7151

2050
1.0000

9.0000
100.64

357143

-5277.7

13C
32768

——

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

1 (ppm)

250 240 230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 130

30

20 10

6




3. 'H NMR spectrum of 2b

Dr.Varmaghani ] e ——
Sample code: FUNit8 g SaSspeankRel
| e
i
NO,
N
NP
N—NH
S
@]
1
- UL P
o I,
g gedEsE
= -
I T T T T T T T T T T T T
18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7
f1 (ppm)

Parameter
1 Origin

2 Owner

3 Spectrometer

4 Solvent

5 Temperature

& Pulse Sequence

7 Numberof Scans

8 Receiver Gain

9 Relaxation Delay

10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Fregquency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus

15 Acquired Size

16 Spectral Size

Value
Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Administrator
spect
Acetone
234.0
2g30
20
228
4.0000
14.0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4

1H
32768
65536




Cr.Varmaghani ) o
Samp-lecgde:FVNitB = 8% 8533aRREEN
VOSSN
Parameter Value

1 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

2 Owner Administrator

3 Spectrometer spect

4 Solvent Acetone

5 Temperature 294.0

& Pulse Sequence zg30

7 Number of Scans 20

8 Receiver Gain 228

5 Relaxation Delay 4.0000

10 Pulse Width 14,0000

11 Spectrometer 400.22

Fregquency
12 Spectral Width ~ B012.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Fregquency

14 Mucleus 1H

15 Amuired Size 32768

16 Spectral Size 65536

o WA

L iy WL B b
8 RYE8
i i el
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
11.8 11.4 11.0 10.6 10.2 98 96 94 92 90 BB B6 B4 82 BO 7B 76 74 72 J0O 6B 66 64 62
fl (ppm)

8




4. 3C NMR spectrum of 2b

Dr.Varmaghani
Sample code:FVNitE

ETh

_~151.28
=~ 149,98
14707

P

P
O
N

13633

13583
— 13365
— 1377

X
bt

L2898
126,23
124.25

29.30

249.17

\t-.

2879
28.60

Parameter
1 Orgin

Qwmner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence

Number af
Sans

8 Receiver Gain

9 Relaxation
Delay

10 Pulse Width
11 Spectrometer
Frequency
12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency
14 Nucleus

R T N )

15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Size

250 240 230 220 210 200 190 180 170

160

150

140

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
130 120 110 100 90 B8O 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
f1 (ppm)

‘alue

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

Administrator
spect
Acetone
294.1

zgpg30

1171

2050
1.0000

§.0000
100.64

35714.3
-5272.7

13C
32768
65536




5. 'H NMR spectrum of 2¢

DrVarmaghani

0ot
Sample code: FNNitT ‘ﬁ.f ;

O,N
N

oi/ \]/O

|

|
|

—2.44

Parameter
1 Origin

Owner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
MNumber of Scans
Receiver Gain

9 Relaxation Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer

[= R T R N

N—NH Fraquency
(@) 12 Spectral Width
§S/ 13 Lowest Frequency
%O 14 Nucleus
15 Acquired Size
; 16 Spectral Size
|
H5;C
_A_JHL«—
1 ey 1
g 28 S
— — = Mm
e T el el o el oLl el Tl ol L el o e Lo o T &
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 .0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0

f1 (ppm)

alue
Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Administrator
spect
DMSO
2343
z2g30
20
181
4.0000
14.0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4
1H
32768
65536

10




Dr.Varmaghani

Sample code: FNNitT

—H34
—f.31

— 784
— 781

— 750
— 751

Parametar

1 Orgin

Qwmer
Spectrometer
Solent
Termperature

Number of Scans

Receiver Gain

Relaxation Delay

2
3
4
5
6 Puke Sequenae
7
|
9

10 Puke Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus

15 Acquired Size

16 Spectral Size

B.5

8.4

]

B.3

Vale

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

Administratar
spect

CMS0

294.3

2030

20

181

4.0000
14.0000
400.22

B012.8
-404.4

1H
32768
65536

11




6. 3C NMR spectrum of 2¢

Dr.Varmaghani
Sample code:FNNitT

15181
150.60
14727

/
<

146,87
12e.a
12674
124.88

.60

N
faz
}

13677
L3080

B

.50
;.35

— 2176

Parameter
1 Origin

QOwner

Spectrometer

Salvent

Temperature

Pulse Sequence

Number of Scans

Receiver Gain

Relaxation Delay

10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus

15 Acquired Size

16 Spectral See

[T-T- - T, R S o]

300 250 200

150 100 50

f1 (ppm)

=50

‘alue
Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Admingtrator
spect
DMSO
2533.2
zgpg30
5540
2050
1.0000
9.0000
100.64

35714.3
-5277.37

13C
32768
65536

12




7. 'H NMR spectrum of 2d

Dr.Varmaghani

Cl

Sample code: FVCI

1040

—9.2

65
FAeE]
fol
1549
157
733
231

uw{::———

Us{“f:)_

608
200~

—2.88

Farameter
1 Qrigin

Owner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature

Pulse
Sequence

7 Number of
Scans

8 Receiver Gain

9 Relaxation
Delay

10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral
‘Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus

15 Asquired Size

16 Spectral Size

[= T RS PR N

13 12

11

10

w

7
f1 (ppm)

‘alue
Bruker
BioSpin GmbH
Adminktrator
spect
Acetone
296.1
2930

20

181
4.0000

14.0000
400.22

8012.8

-404.4

1H
32768
65536

13




=
-

Sample code: FVCE

—0.
65
63
6l
154
57

=33

=731

/
W

Parameter
1 Origin

Owner
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature

Fulke
Sequence

7 Number of
Scans

B Receiver Gain

5 Relaxation
Delay

10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrameter
Freguency

12 Spectral
Width

13 Lowest
Freguency

14 Nucleus
15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Size

(= F, R ST I ¥

\alue
Bruker
BioSpin GmbH
Adminktrator
spect
Acetane
296.1
zg30

20

181
4.0000

14,0000
400.22

8012.8

-404.4

1H
32768
65536

A N

I
=

108 106 104 10.2 10.0 98 9.6 94 92 90

14




8. 3C NMR spectrum of 2d

Dr.Varmaghani
Sample code:FVCI

HoN

Cl

L]
{Eﬁ.—?j—
HbAl

—154.18

.67

29602

.48

2943

ML

Faili]
il
Ha

2

2
RA

248

PASHERLHES

Parameter
1 QOrign

Qwner
Spedrometer
Solvent
Temnperature
Pulse Sequence
Nurber of
Scans
8 Receiver Gain
9 Relaxation
Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spedrometer
Frequency

12 Spedral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus
15 Acquired Size
16 Spedral Size

= ooho o b W

T T T T T T

270 250 230

210

190

170

150

T T
130
f1 (ppm)

110

90

Walue
Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Administratar
spect
Acetone
295.7
zgpg30
1000

2050
1.0000

5.0000
100.64

35714.3
-5277.7

13C
32768
65536

15




9. 'H NMR spectrum of 2e

Dr.\Marmaghani
Sample code: FVB

— 1126

u.gu—I

— .56

—

REIERAA
e

-

125 11.5

; _ l.H‘J—I
u

Parameter Value
1 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
2 Owner Administrator
3 Spectrometer spect
4 Solvent DMSD
5 Temperature 2585.2
& Pulse Sequence =zg30
7 Number of Scans 20
8 Recewer Gain 181
9 Relaxation Celay 4.0000
10 Pulse Width 14,0000
11 Spectrameter 400.22
Frequency
12 Spectral Width  8012.8
13 lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Nucleus iH
hei e R
T T T T
TR Gl 05 0D




Dr.Varmaghag 2

Sample codesi FVB g 5 BA3E Ah
| | SN A
Parameter Value
1 Origin Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
2 Owner Administrator
3 Spectrometer spect
4 Solvent DMSO
5 Temperature 255.2
6 Pulse Sequence zg30
7 MNumber of Scans 20
8 Receiver Gain 181
| 5§ Relaxation Delay 4.0000
10 Pulse Width 14.0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22
Frequency
| 12 Spectral Width  B012.8
13 lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Nucleus 1H
—— o s b
& g 4 88k 8
= - - ™ - ~
T T T T T T T T T T T T T
11.5 11.0 10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 B.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0

f1 (ppm)

17




10. 3C NMR spectrum of 2e

Dr.Varmaghani = ERSFEEARNA somtesgy
Sample code:FVB A FaMAAAR S codooa
— Rl B B B B B B | ggmr Mmm m
| SN\ N
H2N Parameter alue
1 Origin Bruker BoSpin
GmbH
2 Owner Administratar
3 Sie
4 Spectrometer spect
5 Author
6 Solvent DMSO
N O 7 Temperature 295.9
O 8 PukeSequence zgpg30
9 MNumber of Scans 1102
10 Receiver Gain 2050
0 N—NH 11 Relaxation Delay 10000
%S/ 12 Pulse Width 92,0000
B 13 Spectrometer  100.64
O Frequency
14 Spectral Width ~ 35714.3
15 Lowvest Frequency -5277.7
16 Nucleus 13
17 Acquired Size 32768
18 Spectral Size 65536
I
|
Ll
I T 1 I T 1 T I 1 T I 1 I I T I I T I T I I
220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 f12? 11}0 100 9 80 70 60 S50 40 30 20 10
1 (ppm

18




11. "H NMR spectrum of 2f

DrVarmaghani &
Sample code: FVTS[

]

—9.20
7.56
7.54
749
747
739
737
733
730

245

Parameter
1 Origin

Cwner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Mumber of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest Frequency
14 Nucleus

15 Acquired Size

16 Spectral Size

W om o W B M2

Value

Bruker BioSpin
GmbH

Administrator
spect
Acetone
2353

2930

20

181

6.0000
14,0000
400.22

80128
-404.4
1H

32768
65536




Dr\Varmaghani &

Sample code: FVT&E § s EhhRE
I | R Y
Parameter \alue
1 Orgin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
Qwner Administrator
Spectrometer sped
Solent Acetone

Temperature 2895.9
Puke Sequenae zg3l
Number of Scans 20
Receiver Gain 181
Relaxation Delay &.0000
10 Puke Width 14.0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22

WO o oL b L ha

Frequency
12 Spectral Width  8012.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Nucleus 1H

15 Acquired Size 32768
16 Spectral Size 65536

{ >

10.5 0.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 75 7.0

f1 (ppm)

20




12. 13C NMR spectrum of 2f

i -y M~ o b e =
i O 1 3 2% SAYSSY ssa%aﬂ_aanbas
p : SF= a CEELSouNNy R R ] R
P [ T S e |
Parameter Alue
1 Origin Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
H2N 2 Owner Administratar
3 Spectrometer sped
4 Solvent Acetone
5 Temperature 295.5
6 Pulse Sequence 2gpg30
7 MNumberof Scans 2000
8 Receiver Gain 2050
9 Relaxation Delay  1.0000
N 10 Pulse Width 9.0000
O O 11 Spectrometer 100.64
Frequency
12 Spectral Width 35714.3
N”'NH 13 Lowest Frequency -5277.7
O% / 14 Nueleus 13€
S% 15 Acquired Size 32768
E @] 16 SpectralSze 65536
1
HaC
]

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
250 240 230 220 2100 200 190 180 170 1600 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
f1 (ppm)

21



13. "H NMR spectrum of 2g

bl 3422585 208 2NZEIRETYYERSESS
Sam |E,C|:|,E:F\‘|\C\'.',EC| [P i oo P R S - i [ L
é NPy N

[ Parameter alue
1 Orgin Bruker BioSpin
[ f [ GmbH
2 Cwmner Administrator
! 3 Spectrometer spect
o N @) 4 Solvent cnes
% Y ! 5 Temperature 297.5
N—NH & Pulse Sequence zg30
O% / 7 Number of Smns 20
8 Receiver Gain 228
g

S§
(@] Relaxation Delay  4.0000
10 Pulse Width 14.0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22
Frequency
12 Spectral Width B012.8
13 -404.4

Lowest
Cl Frequency
14 Nucleus 1H
15 Amuired Size 32768
16 Spectral Size 65536
o i
nEE ]
-0 e =
T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
f1 (ppm)

22



Dr.Varmaghani ERe
Sample code: FWK‘H“T

v

- L86
182
i
— 166
~ 163
——145
— 142
130
127
-1
— 120
L17
L14

L
-

1494
L4z
— 189

Parameter

/ 1 Origin

Qwner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Number of S@ns
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus
15 Amuired Size
16 Spectral Size

(¥ T = = R = T O TS I =]

3.3

31

2.9

1 (ppm)

Walue
Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
Administrator
spect
CDCI3
287.5
2g30
20
224
4.0000
14.0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4

1H
32768
65536

23




Dr.\armaghani
Sample code: FYCycCl

—= a7
—745

— 780

\

— 70l
—754

£30

Parameter
1 Origin

Owner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Number of S@ns
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Mucleus
15 Amuired Size
16 Spectral Size

[T = L R = I | RS T )

68 67 6.6

\alue
Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
Administrator
spect
CDCI3
257.5
2930
20
228
4.0000
14.0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4

1H
32768
65536

24




14. 13C NMR spectrum of 2g

Dr.Marmaghani
Sample code:FVYCyeCl

O%NYO

N—NH
Ox

S
S o
cl

~
v} 1
- =

— 142.50
153151
130.58
7730
i
i
iz

129,76

£

5305

Parameter
1 Origin

Qwner
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
MNumber of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxatian Delay
10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest
Frequency

14 Nucleus
15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Sze

(V=R - T I = P B S PE R )

220 210 200 1%0 180 170 160

150

T T T T T T T
140 130 120 110 100 Qo 80
f1 (ppm)

70

50 40 30 20 10

\Alue

Bruker BicSpin
GmbH

Administrator
spect

CDCI3

296.4
2gpg30

5871

2050

1.0000
9.0000
100.64

35714.3
-RTLT

13C
32768
65536

25




15. "H NMR spectrum of 2h

T SR EEE L EREL
Sample mode: FieycB Bt pelrin Sy ninininn
Parameter \alue
1 QOrigin Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
e b,’ ! 2 Owner Administrator
3 Spectrometer spect
N (@) 4 Saolvent Acetone
O% Y 5 Temperatura 285.0
6 Pulse Sequence zg3d
N—NH 7 Number of Scans 20
ONGY4 8 ReceierCain 128
S% 9 Relaxation Delay 4.0000
O 10 Pulse Width 14.0000
11 Spectrometer  400.22
Frequengy
12 SpectralWidth 8012.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Freguency
14 Nucleus 1H
15 Acquired Size 32768
I . 16 Spectral Size 65536
o
1
|
A L x e
= MY L =
= 529 g g
=] - e - -
T T T T T T T T
13 12 11 10 B 2 1 0
f1 (ppm)

26




Dr.\armaghani
Sample code: FvcycB

l.uu—l =

Parameter Value

1 Origin Bruker BiaSpin
GmiH

2 Owner Administrator

3 Spectrometer  spect

4 Salvent Acetone

5 Temperature 255.0

& Pulce Sequence zg30

7 Number of Scans 20

B8 Receiver Gain 128

9 Relaxation Delay 4.0000

10 Pulse Width 14.0000

11 Spectrometer  400.22

Freguency
12 SpectralWidth 8012.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Frequency

14 Mucleus 1H

15 Acquired Size 32768

16 Spectral Size 65536

4.0 3.5

25 2.0
f1 (ppm)

1.5 1.0

0.5

27




Dr.Varmaghani 22225 RED
Sample code: FycycB ~ ri T\?,; N\T;
Parameter \alue
1 QOrigin Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
— = T / e /’ Owner Administrator

Spectrometer spect
Solvent Acetone
Temperature 285.0
Pulse Sequence zg30
Number of Scans 20
Receiver Gain 128
Relaxation Delay 4.0000
10 Pulse Width 14,0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22

[T = N = (I R U e ]

Frequency
12 SpectralWidth BO12.8
13 Lowest -404.4
Frequency
14 Mucleus iH

" 15 Acquired Size 32768
16 SpectralSkze 65536

|
- J ML.

- ; 5 Rl
= a R g
= - = -
T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T ] T T T T T T T T T T
10.3 10.1 99 9B 97 96 95 %94 93 92 91 90 B9 BB B8F 86 85 B4 83 B2 B1 B0 79 78 77 76
f1 (ppm)

28




16. 3C NMR spectrum of 2h

Dr.Varmaghani
Sample mde:FVcycB

20533

uy
Y

4955
941
9.30
9.22
917

1246
12843

_~15282
~- 151
L1337
— 52106

2

2

2

2

2

A 135.42

=

28497

2HFR
28.59

2840

2522

2838
240

ur o O u b W - %

Parameter
Origin

QOwner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
Number of
Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation
Delay
10 Pulse Width
11 Spectrometer
Freguency
12 Spectral Width
13 Lowest
Frequency
14 Nucleus
15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Size

250 230 210 190 170

150 130

f1 (ppm)

110 9 80 0 e0 50 40

Value

Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH

Administrator
spect
Acetane
2585.5

zgpg30
530

2050
1.0000

9.0000
100.64

35714.3
-5277.7

13C
32768
65536

29




17. "H NMR spectrum of 2i

DrVarmaghani R Sh
Sample code: FVCycT ’|‘ ’:‘[‘

o%NYO

N—NH
(@)

4
S o
H5;C

S

s

—3.69

¥

42.15
0.61

1.06-==

2
3
4
5
&
7
8
g

Parameter
QOrigin

Owiner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulse Sequence
MNumber of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay

10 Pulse Width
11 Spectrometer

Frequency

12 Spectral Width

13 Lowest Frequency

14 Nudeus
15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Size

13 12 11 10 ]

P e T
TANSY
T T T T
Z 1

\alue
Bruker BloSpin
GmbH
Administrator
sped
[eak}

297.5
2g30

20

322
4.0000
14,0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4
1H
32768
65536

30




DrVarmaghani ) i HEER T3
Sample code: FVCycT 7 i o s El s e
| CTAT N/
r Parameter ‘value
1 Qrigin Bruker BlaSpin
GmbH
2 Owner Administratar
3 Spectrometer sped
/ 4 Sohvent coci
- 5 Temperature 297.5
& Pulse Sequence 2930
7 Mumber of Scans 20
8 Receiver Gain 322
9 Relaxation Delay  4.0000
10 Pulse Width 14,0000
11 Spectrometer 400.22
Frequency
12 Spectral Width 8012.8
13 Lowest Frequency -404.4
14 Nudeus 1H
15 Acquired Size 32768
16 Spectral Size 65536
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Parameter
1 Origin

QOwner
Spectrometer
Salvent
Temperature
Pulte Sequence
MNumber of Scans
Receiver Gain
Relaxation Delay
Pulse Width

Spectrometer
Frequency
Spectral Width
Lowest
Freguency

14 Nucleus

15 Acquired Size
16 Spectral Size
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Value
Bruker BiaSpin
GmbH
Administrator
spect
CDCI3
297.5
2930
20
322
4,0000
14.0000
400.22

8012.8
-404.4

1H
32768
65536
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18. 13C NMR spectrum of 2i
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1 Origin
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10 Pulse Width

11 Spectrometer
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12 SpectralWidth
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Frequency
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16 SpectralSize
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